
Deaccessioned 

Objects

Ceramics

Accession Number Object Description Condition 

1960.004.002 Vase Blue and white ceramic flower vase, manufacturer unknown Good

1960.004.004 Plate Decorative plate featuring dog and girl, handpainted, manufacturer unknown Fair

1961.013.009 Teacup White small teacup with green floral pattern Fair - chipped

1961.013.018 Cosmetic Jar Grey jar with repaired lid marked 'ung fuscum'. 

Fair - Lid repaired 

by glue

1963.004.003 Spoon Rest Fish shaped souvenir spoon rest from Newcaste, Ireland. Manufactured by Longpark, Torquoy, England Good

1963.026.055 Teapot Brown rough surface teapot Good

1963.026.059 Teapot "Due mak yerzel at ome" teapot, Manufactured by Longpark, Torquoy, England Good

1970.003.010 Stein Villeroy & Boch stein made in Mettlach, Germany Fair - cracked

1985.011.004 Liquor Bottle Stoneware ceramic mead  bottle - Honemoon Drink, Cornish Mead Company, Penzance, Cornwall Good

1985.178.011 Pitcher Small white and green cream pitcher by John Maddock & Sons, England

Fair - some chips 

to lip

1986.115.003 Cup and saucer

Great Yarmouth, Norfolk cup and saucer set manufactured by Empire Porcelain Company, Stoke, England, 

1920s-30s. Good

1986.115.005 Cream Pitcher Blue and white small creamer Good

1986.115.006 a,b Dish and Saucer Mid 20th Century Art Deco dish and saucer made by Argenta in Sweden Excellent

1986.115.009 Toilet Bottle Hill's Devon Violets toilet bottle made in Devon, England Good

1987.114.001 Lid Canadian Legion tableware - spare lid Good

1994.230.008 Ashtray Canada Coat of Arms ashtray made in Japan Good

2003.031.004 Pitcher Hand painted porcelan cruet pitcher decorated with flowers, made in Limoges, France Excellent

2003.031.005 Plate Floral plate, hand painted porcelain, Nippon, Japan Excellent

2005.095.001 Baby Plate Porcelain baby plate, gold trim, made in Germany Good

2007.058.035 Cup

1950s Milk cup manufactured by Edge, Malkin & Company, Stoke, England - used by Donor's family used 

the cup at their home in the Okanagan. Good

2007.058.036 Mug Souvenir porcelain RCMP mug, Vancouver made by Bovey Pottery, Devon England Good

Glass

1963.026.001 lantern shade Glass chimney for a kerosene lamp Good



1985.100.001 lantern shade White glass lamp shade for a kerosene lamp Good

1994.230.007 Ashtray Canada Souvenir First Nations ashtray Good

2008.036.001 water pitcher Cut glass water pitcher good

Archives

1984.027

magazine 

collection Museum Roundup volume 1-187 dates 1959-94. Some missing issues Good

1985.297

magazine 

collection Our King and Queen magazine, 1920s - 4 issues Good

1985.354.01

magazine 

collection Our King and Queen magazine, 1920s - 16 issues Good

Maps and Plans

1985.214.14a sketch Design for Forestry Museum exhibit stools Good

1985.214.038 map Small Printed 1912 map city of Nelson, flat Fair - stained

1985.214.041 map BC Native Indians' government map, 1956 Good

1985.245.015 map Government issued, 1971 Kootenay region rolled map marked 'Trail'. Good

1987.109.001 leaflet Historica Indian Site of the pacific Northwest designed by Robert Cavanaugh Good

2004.003.004.015 map Large Printed 1912 map city of Nelson - Flat

Poor - torn along 

multiple creases

2013.018.001 map Granby Forest - Penticton Land Assessment 1970s Map - rolled Good

2013.018.002 map Lower Arrow Lake land assessment map, 1970s - rolled Good

2013.018.003 map Lower Arrow Lake land assessment map, 1970s - rolled Good

2013.018.004 map Granby Forest - Penticton Land Assessment 1970s Map - rolled Good

Social History

1960.018.003 bowl Handmade wooden bowl Good

1969.50.001 Kukri Knife

Kurkha Khukri knife and original British military leather scabbard, First World War - This knife and sheath 

came from a hospital in France where Indian troops were treated.

Good -knife handle 

missing, some 

wear

1970.008.003 Chimney ring Plain brass chimney ring Fair

1983.072.002 money Mexican Peso banknote, 1961 good

1983.083.001 Clogs Wood souvenir clogs from Holland Good

1983.083.002 Clogs Mini Wood souvenir clogs from Holland Good



1985.241.001 box Welding wooden box  'Wilson', Peters and Company, Montreal Fair - cracked

1985.316.001a,b saddle pack Unprovanced saddle pack

Fair - active 

corrosion to 

leather

1985.392.001 cradle Hanging baby cradle fair - dirty, torn

1986.070.001 handle Handmade controller handle for moving unknown articles

fair - rusty chain, 

dirty

1986.146.001 Pestle Wood pestle Poor - worn

1988.044.003 Doll Plastic kewpie doll Poor - broken

1990.020.001 Funnel Metal funnel - unknown function Fair

1990.017.002 postcards 9x circa 1905 leather postcards unrelated to Nelson (15 related to Nelson kept) good

1990.071.001 Box Cigar wood box 'Tabacallera' Spanish brand, 1938 Manilla stamp good

1992.097.102a,b card box Imperial Ivory Cards box fair - broken

1993.004.047a box Colgate's "Handy Grip" shaving box

poor - ripped, 

cellotaped

1996.026.002 Ice skates Pair of men's size 11, black leather CCM ice skates with white laces.

fair - worn sides 

and blades

2003.004.023 nail file Metal nail file poor - rusted

2003.053.002 CPR key chain Battery-operated, plastic CPR train key chain good

2005.122.010 Chain Metal Chain poor - rusted

2005.162.001 insulator

An electrical or telephone insulator that is grown into a tree. Found while the donor was cutting a tree 

near his home. fair

2006.047.002 Pen nibs 8x India ink calligraphy pen nibs good

2007.089.001 sign Province of B.C. highway sign indicating driver is in B.C, 1950-70

good - some screw 

holes

2012.010.004 Radio  Transceivors radios in leather covers. good

Military Uniforms

1986.002.001a   tunic WWI Canadian army tunic C/28 (NorthWest) Battalion

fair - multiples 

holes

1986.004.001b tunic WWI Canadian army tunic C/10 Battalion

fair - multiple 

moth holes

1986.005.001 tunic WWI Canadian army tunic C/29 (Vancouver) Battalion

fair - multiple 

moth holes



1986.008.001 greatcoat WWI Canadian army overcoat good

1986.009.001 greatcoat WWI army greatcoat - possibly British donated with British army puttee good

General Clothing

1970.040.028 shirt Men's cream cotton  'Eatons' bought shirt Good

1983.087.002 blouse Women's white cotton blouse Good

1983.087.003 blouse Women's white cotton blouse Good

1983.087.004 blouse Woman's white cotton lace blouse Good

1985.028.001 petticoat Women's white cotton petticoat Good

1985.032.001 baptismal gown Cotton baptismal gowns Good

1985.161.002 nightgown Child's cotton nightgown Good

1985.381.003a dress Child's or doll's dress Good

1985.381.003b dress Child's or doll's dress Good

1985.381.005 dress Child's or doll's dress Good

1985.381.006 dress Small child's white cotton dress Good

1985.381.009 skirt Women's white cotton skirt Good

1985.383.002 blouse Women's white cotton blouse Good

1985.384.002 nightgown Women's nightgown Good

1986.017.001 dress Midcalf length black dress with embossed flower pattern. good

1986.018.001 jacket Man's black wool serge, swallow-tail jacket. fair - moth holes

1986.018.003 jacket Man's black wool serge, swallow-tail jacket. good

1986.018.012 jacket Men's wool serge, swallow-tailed dress jacket. good

1987.100.005 camisole White cotton camisole good

1987.100.012 petticoat Women's white cotton petticoat good

1987.100.013 nightgown Women's nightgown good

1987.100.018 jacket Women's black silk jacket fair - worn

1987.100.021 shirt Men's white cotton shirt good

1987.105.002b pants Baseball Little League Pants, 1950 good

1987.383.008 nightgown Men's white cotton night shirt good

1988.041.008 dress Child's or doll's dress good

1991.001.003 skirt Girl's white muslin petticoat good

1991.001.004 dress Cream mulin dress good

1991.010.011 blouse Women's silk beige-coloured blouse, bodice and sleeves have cotton lining. good

1991.010.015 dress Girls white cotton dress good



1991.010.017 slip Girl's cotton slip good

1994.264.001 slip Girl's white cotton petticoat fair

1994.264.003 gown, baptismal Cotton baptismal gown good

1996.002.032 petticoat Women's white cotton petticoat good

1998.001.004 frock coat Men's wool coat with velvet collar and satin lining, Leahmann & Stephan, Paris good

1998.001.013 a,b suit Men's beige wool suit good

1998.001.014 a-c suit Men's grey wool suit (jacket, vest and pants) made in Britain good/fair

1998.001.018 shirt Men's white cotton shirt good

1998.001.023 pants Men's twill pants

fair - multiple 

moth holes

1998.001.024 pants Men's black wool pants good

1998.001.026 jacket Men's light brown wool garbardine, unlined jacket. good

1998.001.028 jacket Men's beige and green unlined jacket

fair - multiple 

moth holes

2001.002.003 a,b dress Women's green silk dress and sash good

2004.012.003 dress Woman's black, below-knee length short-sleeved crepe dress. -Sally Forth Frock 1930s/40s excellent

2004.012.008 nightgown Women's white cotton nightgown good

2004.013.001 dress Women's pink lace dress good

2004.014.003 dress Women's yellow silk slip, circa 1950 good

2004.014.022 dress Women’s below knee length dropped waist style cinnamon colured silk dress. good

2004.018.004 sweater

Man's hand-spun, hand-knitted sweater of the style called "Cowichan", made by the Coast Salish women of 

southern Vancouver Island. good

2004.021.003 dress Women's printed navy blue dress fair - faded

2007.037.003

performance 

costume Men's barbershop blazer with red stripes good

2007.037.006

performance 

costume Women's pink costume vest good

2009.014.009 underskirt Women's white cotton skirt, crocted trim good

2015FIC.032 nightgown Women's cream nightgown good

2015FIC.034 skirt Women's black skirt good

No No. skirk Women's white skirt fair

No No. blouse Women' cream blouse good


